

## Y81金属压块机 / Y81 Metal Baler

### 功能 / FUNCTION

Y81系列金属压块机采用封闭式挤压结构，高强度耐磨板和带有剪切刀片的门盖，可剪切体积较大的部件，并实现预压。机器可进行手动或自动操作运行。

金属打包机可以高效、快速地处理多种金属废料，无论是诸如罐头、铝和钢刨花和废铁之类的中小型废料，还是诸如钢板、洗衣机、彩钢瓦、其他白色家电和整车框架的大型笨重的废料。

Y81 series metal baler machine with closed extruded structure, high-strength wear plates and door cover with cutting blades, which could shear bulky scraps to be smaller as well as achieving pre compaction. Each machine can be operated manually or automatically.

The metal baler can be used to press efficiently and quickly with metals scraps, whether it is something as small as cans, aluminium and steel turnings and wire scrap, or as large and robust as steel sheet, washing machines, other white goods and whole vehicles.



### 特征 / FEATURES

- 适用于多种类型或尺寸的废金属材料。
- 可定制压料箱尺寸和包块尺寸。
- 维护成本低
- 配备高强度耐磨板的压料箱
- Suit any type or size of metal scraps.
- Customized press chamber size and bale size.
- Low maintenance costs
- Press chamber with fully wear plates

### 技术参数 / TECHNICAL DATA

设备型号 Model	最大压力 (吨) Max. force (ton)	压料箱尺寸-长*宽*高 (毫米) Press chamber-L*W*H (mm)	包块尺寸 (毫米) Bale size (mm)	功率 (千瓦) Power (kw)
Y81-125	125	1200*700*550	250*250	15
Y81-125	125	1200*800*600	300*300	15
Y81-135	135	1400*600*600	240*600	18.5
Y81-160	160	1600*1000*800	350*350	22
Y81-160	160	1600*1200*800	400*400	22
Y81-200	200	1800*1400*800	400*400	37
Y81-200	200	1800*1400*800	450*450	37
Y81-250	250	2000*1400*900	450*450 / 500*500	44
Y81-250	250	2000*1750*1000	500*500 / 600*600	44
Y81-250	250	2500*2000*1200	500*500 / 600*600	60
Y81-315	315	2500*2000*1200	500*500 / 600*600	74
Y81-315	315	3000*2500*1200	500*500 / 600*600	90
Y81-315	315	3500*3000*1200	600*600 / 700*700	90
Y81-400	400	3000*2500*1200	600*600 / 700*700	135
Y81-400	400	3500*3000*1300	600*600 / 700*700	135
Y81-500	500	3500*3000*1300	600*600 / 700*700	135
Y81-630	630	3500*3000*1300	600*600 / 700*700	180
Y81-800	800	3500*3000*1300	600*600 / 700*700	225
Y81-1000	1000	3500*3000*1300	600*600 / 700*700	270
Y81-1250	1250	3500*3000*1300	600*600 / 700*700	315
Y81-1500	1500	3500*3000*1300	600*600 / 700*700	360
Y81-1500	1500	4000*3000*1400	600*600 / 700*700	360
Y81-2000	2000	3500*3000*1300	700*700 / 800*800	450
Y81-2000	2000	4000*3000*1400	700*700 / 800*800	450

\*保留技术更改的权利-产量取决于材料和设备配置。

\*可根据要求提供其他型号。

\*几种不同的出包结构选择: F-"侧翻包结构", T-"侧推包结构", Q-"前推包结构", S-"双主缸结构".

\*Subject to technical modifications - Capacity depends on the source material.

\*Other versions available upon request.

\*Several ways of discharging bale optional: F-"Side turn out", T-"Side push out", Q-"Front push out", S-"Double main cylinders".